AMENDATORY SECTION (Amending Docket No. TR-981102, General Order No. R-477, filed 1/30/01, effective 3/2/01)

WAC 480-62-200 Roadway worker safety and operating rules and statutes. (1) The commission adopts by reference the following parts of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) ((and Title 49 of the United States Code (U.S.C.))) and all pertinent appendices:

- (a) 49 CFR Part 209: Railroad safety enforcement procedure;
- (b) 49 CFR Part 214: Railroad workplace safety;
- (c) 49 CFR Part 217: Railroad operating rules;
- (d) 49 CFR Part 218: Railroad operating practices;
- (e) 49 CFR Part 219: Procedures for transportation workplace drug testing programs;
 - (f) 49 CFR Part 220: Radio standards and procedures;
- (g) 49 CFR Part 221: Rear end marking device passenger, commuter and freight trains;
- (h) 49 CFR Part 225: Railroad Accidents/Incidents: Reports classification, and investigations;
 - (i) 49 CFR Part 228: Hours of service of railroad employees;
 - (j) 49 CFR Part 239: Passenger train emergency preparedness;
- (k) 49 CFR Part 240: Qualification and Certification of Locomotive Engineers Hours of Service;
 - (1) 49 ((U.S.C. Chapter)) CFR Part 211: Hours of Service.
- (2) Information about Title 49 CFR (($\frac{\text{and Title 49 U.S.C.}}{\text{1}}$) regarding the version adopted and where to obtain it is set out in WAC $\frac{480-62-999}{\text{1}}$.
- (3) All violations of the above incorporated rules and statutes will be submitted to the Federal Railroad Administration for enforcement action pursuant to the State Safety Participation Program, 49 CFR Part 212.